AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

- I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:
- a. I am Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board.
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on February 24, 2022, for the following cases:

Case No. CEPM202200045 - OWNER: Andrea Turner; LOCATION: 1316 5th Avenue North; VIOLATION: Section 16-289. - Unsightly conditions.

Case No. CEOTH202200058 – OWNER: Andrea Turner; LOCATION: 1316 5th Avenue North; VIOLATION: Section 56-85. – Boat, personal recreational vehicle and trailer storage.

Case No. CEPARK202200059 - OWNER: Andrea Turner; LOCATION: 1316 5th Avenue North; VIOLATION: Section 56.42. - Mobile homes and travel trailers.

Case No. CERENT202200082 - OWNER: Joann Schiefer; LOCATION: 451 Bayfront Place, Unit 5202; VIOLATION: Sections 58-806. – Effect of PD zoning; and 44-8. – Definitions. Transient lodging facility.

Case No. CEPM202101391 – OWNER: Fairhomes Florida Oceanside Properties, LLC; Charles Mann, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 716 Broad Court North; VIOLATION: Section 16-289. – Unsightly Conditions.

Case No. CEZONE202100479 – Imposition of fines/liens - OWNER: Wolfgang Liebig; LOCATION: 1111 Galleon Drive; VIOLATION: Sections 16-112. – Florida Building Code Adopted; amendments; 105.1 – Requirements; and 50-102. – General requirements.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this 11th day of February 2022.

Stephanie Sassi

Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida Collier County, ss.

Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on February 11, 2022, by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally, known X

Notary Public:

X Personally known

